Operating loss (26,265) 1,380 1,380 (24,885)

Net finance costs (2,448) 471 471 (1,976)

Loss before income tax (31,554) 1,851 1,851 (29,702)

Loss before for the year (31,554) 1,851 1,851 (29,702)

(In Euro x 1,000)

As previously
reported at 31

December 2022 1 .Borrowing Cost Restatement Total
31 December2022

(restated)

Loss attributable to:

Owners of the parent (29,583) 1,456 1,456 (28,127)

Owners of Non-controlling interest (1,970) 395 395 (1,575)

(31,554) 1,851 1,851 (29,702)

(In Euro x 1,000)

As previously
reported at 31

December 2022 1 .Borrowing Cost Restatement Total
31 December2022

(restated)

Loss per share attributable to the ordinary equity
holders of the Company

Basic earnings per share (0.80) 0.09 0.09 (0.71)

Diluted earnings per share (0.80) 0.09 0.09 (0.71)

______________
Avantium Annual Report 2023 |  Financial Statements 2023  |  Main Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 112

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

 (In Euro x 1,000)

As previously
reported at 31

December 2022 1 .Borrowing Cost 2. Sale of NCI
3. In-Kind
payments 4. Non-cash PPE Restatement Total

31 December2022
(restated)

Cash flows from operating activities

Loss for the year  (31,554)  1,851  —  —  —  1,851  (29,702)

Adjustment for:

 ■ Finance costs - net  2,448  (471)  —  —  —  (471)  1,976

Changes in working capital (excluding exchange
differences on consolidation):
■ (Increase)/decrease in trade and other receivables  (1,422)  (1,340)  —  —  —  (1,340)  (2,762)

■ Increase in trade and other payables  18,728  —  —  (3,750)  (5,921)  (9,671)  9,058

Other interest and bank charges  (1,554)  90  —  —  —  90  (1,464)

Net cash used in operating activities  (1,404)  130  —  (3,750)  (5,921)  (9,541)  (10,944)

Cash flows from investing activities

Purchases of property, plant and equipment (PPE)  (43,226)  (130)  —  3,750  5,921  9,541  (33,686)

Transaction with non-controlling interest  20,002  —  (20,002)  —  —  (20,002)  —

Net cash used in investing activities  (23,399)  (130)  (20,002)  3,750  5,921  (10,461)  (33,860)

Cash flows from financing activities

Transaction with non-controlling interest  —  —  20,002  —  —  20,002  20,002

Net cash generated from financing activities  54,762  —  20,002  —  —  20,002  74,764

______________
Avantium Annual Report 2023 |  Financial Statements 2023  |  Main Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 113

2.2  Consolidation

2.2.1  Subsidiaries
Subsidiaries are all entities over which the group has control. The group controls an entity when the group is exposed to,
or has rights to, variable returns from its involvement with the entity and has the ability to affect those returns through its